



Awareness & Prevention
Division

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
NATIONAL ACCOUNTABILITY BUREAU
ATTA TURK AVENUE, G-5/2
ISLAMABAD

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

No. 5-4(81-3) Misc/A&P/NAB HQ/2014/235
09th March, 2015.

The Additional Director (Staff)
NAB
Karachi.


Sub: Violation of Procurement Rules in Tender Notices, etc.

14 x complaints received from Transparency International Pakistan, regarding violation of procurement rules by public sector organizations are hereby forwarded for further necessary action at your end. The details of complaints are as under:-

S.No.	Date of TIP letter	Subject
1	09.01.2015	Complaint against WAPDA and GENCO for Delaying Contract No. 4081 /GMT/DPS/GID-76 dated 5.11.2007 for last 7 years causing Huge Losses to the Government of Pakistan and Financial loss to the Contractor M/s Kamenergoremont, Russia
2	07.02.2015	Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004, Admin and Purchase Department, Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre (KTMD), Karachi's Tender Notice for Purchase of EDM (ZNC/CNC).
3	09.02.2015	Violation of Sindh Procurement Rules 2010, AD Finance, for Inspector General of Police Department Sindh, Karachi's Tender Notice for Purchase of Multicopter System/SKYCAM, Installation of CCTV Systems & Purchase and Maintenance of Machinery & Equipment.
4	11.02.2015	Violation of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010, Executive District Officer, Health, Karachi's Tender Notice for Purchase of Misc Items and Repair of Machinery/Equipment, Furniture/Fixture.
5	13.02.2015	Complaint of Violation of Public Procurement Rules m2004 in tender of Transport rental services for PIA cabin crew pick & drop KHI, LHR & ISB.

6	14.02.2015	Violation of Sindh Procurement Rules 2010, Chief Engineer, Lyari Development Authority, Karachi's Request for Proposal Notice for Consultancy Services for Preparation of Feasibility Report, Preliminary Design, PC-I Document ETC of Hawksbay Elevated Freeway, Karachi.
7	14.02.2015	Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004, Deputy General Manager (Engineering) Export Processing Zones Authority, Karachi's Pre-Qualification Notice to pre-qualify a panel of professional evaluators for all types of Assets.
8	16.02.2015	Violation of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.
9	16.02.2015	Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004, Deputy Collector (HQ), Model Customs Collectorate of Appointment (East), Karachi's Tender Notice for Complete Operations and Maintenance (O&M), Annual Maintenance (AMC) of Diesel Gen-Sets.
10	17.02.2015	Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004, Cantonment Board Clifton, Karachi's Tender Notice for Repair/Maintenance of Buildings, P.C.C, Streets, Roads and Water Supply, Sewerage and Street Lights.
11	18.02.2015	Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004, Secretary, College of Physician and Surgeons Pakistan, Karachi's Pre-Qualification Notice for Construction Work at CPSP Regional Centre, Abbotabad.
12	18.02.2015	Violation of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010, Inspector of Mines (Development), Mines & Minerals Development Department Karachi's Tender Notice for Establishment of Mine Rescue Station and Occupational Diseases Detection Centre at Lakhra.
13	19.02.2015	Violation of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010, Deputy Inspector General of Police South Zone Office, Karachi's Tender Notice for Repair / Renovation Work of Kharadar & Mithadar Police Station.
14	20.02.2015	Fraud and Money Laundering of Rs. 15 Billion by Mars Exchange and Agha Super Market.

2. This issues with the approval of DG (A&P), please.


Sajid Ali
 Deputy Director (Coord)
 (A&P Division) NAB HQ
 Tel No. 051-9245537
 Fax No. 051-9245908

Copy to:

- a. Chairman Transparency International Pakistan.
- b. Director (A&P) NAB Karachi.